

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

PIZZA HUT OF AMERICA, INC.,

Petitioner,

vs.

Case No. 88,301

RICHARD MILLER, as personal  
representative of the Estate of  
NANCY MILLER, deceased, and ADT  
SECURITY SYSTEMS, MID-SOUTH, INC.,  
a/k/a ADT SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC.,

Respondents.

---

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT MILLER ON JURISDICTION

---

STUART C. MARKMAN (FB#322571)  
SUSAN H. FREEMON (FB#344664)  
Kynes, Markman & Felman, P.A.  
Post Office Box 3396  
Tampa, Florida 33601  
(813) 229-1118

Attorneys for Respondent Miller

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	ii
Statement of the Case and of the Facts	1
Issue	2
Summary of the Argument	2
Argument	
THE SECOND DISTRICT'S DECISION DOES NOT EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICT WITH OTHER REPORTED FLORIDA APPELLATE DECISIONS ON THE SAME QUESTION OF LAW.	3
I. The Second District's decision does not conflict with decisions of other District Courts.	3
II. The Second District's decision does not conflict with the Supreme Court's decision in <u>Mandico</u> .	6
III. Even if the Second District's decision did conflict with other decisions, discretionary review should still be denied because granting review will not affect the outcome of this case.	9
Conclusion	10
Certificate of Service	
Appendix	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Ansin v. Thurston,</u> 101 So.2d 808 (Fla. 1958) . . . . .	7
<u>Breakers Palm Beach, Inc. v. Gloger,</u> 646 So.2d 237 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994) . . . . .	2, 4, 5, 6, 10
<u>City of Lake Mary v. Franklin,</u> 668 So.2d 712 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996) . . . . .	1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 10
<u>Department of Health &amp; Rehabilitative Servs. v. National Adoption Counseling Serv., Inc.,</u> 498 So.2d 888 (Fla. 1986) . . . . .	7
<u>Department of Revenue v. Johnston,</u> 442 So.2d 950 (Fla. 1983) . . . . .	4
<u>Ford Motor Co. v. Kikis,</u> 401 So.2d 1341 (Fla. 1981) . . . . .	7
<u>Hastings v. Demming,</u> 21 Fla. L. Weekly D1756 (Fla. 2d DCA July 31, 1996) . . . . .	2, 5, 6, 8, 9
<u>Jenkins v. State,</u> 385 So.2d 1356 (Fla. 1980) . . . . .	8
<u>Kyle v. Kyle,</u> 139 So.2d 885 (Fla. 1962) . . . . .	4, 7
<u>Mandico v. Taos Constr., Inc.,</u> 605 So.2d 850 (Fla. 1992) . . . . .	2, 3, 6, 7, 8
<u>Pizza Hut of America, Inc. v. Miller,</u> 674 So.2d 178 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996) . . . . .	1, 5, 6, 9
<u>Ross v. Baker,</u> 632 So.2d 224 (Fla. 2d DCA 1994) . . . . .	1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 8
<u>The Florida Star v. B.J.F.,</u> 530 So.2d 286 (Fla. 1988) . . . . .	9
<u>Wainwright v. Taylor,</u> 476 So.2d 669 (Fla. 1985) . . . . .	9, 10

Other Authorities

Fla. Const. art. V, § 3(b) (3) . . . . . 8  
Fla. R. App. P. 9.130(a) (3)(C) (vi) . . . . . 1, 4, 6, 7
